UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION VII 07 APR 30 PM 1:31

REGION VII 901 NORTH 5TH STREET KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66101

ENVIRONMEN AND PROTECTION AGENCY-REGION VII REGIONAL HEARING CLERK

IN THE MATTER OF:))
Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp., U.S.A. 6600 NW 27 th Street Lincoln, Nebraska 68524) NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL) AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE))
EPA ID No. NED068652981) Docket No. RCRA-07-2006-0262
Respondent.))
))

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Kristi Denney hereby withdraws as counsel on behalf of Complainant, the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region VII.

Belinda Holmes hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Complainant, the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region VII.

Respectfully Submitted,

Belinda Holmes

Sr. Assistant Regional Counsel

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region VII

901 N. 5th Street

Kansas City, Kansas 66101

Telephone: (913) 551-7714

Facsimile: (913) 551-9714

ATTORNEY FOR COMPLAINANT

Kristi J. Denney

Assistant Regional Counsel

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region VII 901 N. 5th Street

Kansas City, Kansas 66101 Telephone: (913) 551-7294

Facsimile: (913) 551-9294

IN THE MATTER OF Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp., Respondent Docket No. RCRA-07-2006-0262

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and Entry of Appearance was sent this day in the following manner to the addressees:

Copy hand delivered to Attorney for Complainant:

Belinda Holmes Senior Assistant Regional Counsel Region VII United States Environmental Protection Agency 901 N. 5th Street Kansas City, Kansas 66101

Copy by Certified Mail Return Receipt to:

Stephen M. Bruckner Fraser Stryker PC LLO 500 Energy Plaza 409 S. 17th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2663

Copy by Facsimile and First Class Pouch Mail to:

The Honorable Spencer T. Nissen Administrative Law Judge U. S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Mail Code 1900L Washington, D. C. 20460

Dated: Opn. 30, 2007

Kathy Robinson

Hearing Clerk, Region 7